	_							
Form PTO-1595	10-26-2006		LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
<b>1</b> 1-3-92								
)								
[ [	1033272	206		Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3200C1				
To the Assistant Commissio			d original docum					
To the Assistant Commissio	nei ioi Fatents. Flease re	cord the attachet	onginal docum	ients of copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bin Chul IHM, Jin Young CHUN and Yong	Suk JIN	2. Name and a	ddress of receivin	- magnetic state of the state o				
2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		20, Yoido-dor	LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Seoul, Rolea						
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	•			CE SEI				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name							
☐ Joint Research Agreement								
☐ Government Interest Assignment				를 <b>와</b> 8				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icensa			RECORDS 1 2: 47 CTION				
	İ			<b>7</b>				
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No						
Execution Date: April 5, 2006								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/551,189		B. Patent I	No.(s) N/A					
	Additional numbers attac	had? [] Vac   [	3 No					
	Additional numbers attac	ued: 🗀 ies K	7 140					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & S	SCHMADEKA							
801 S. Figueroa Street	OT NO COLICE	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
12" Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017	12 <sup>th</sup> Floor							
230 / 11.90.00, 07 / 000 / 7		8. Deposit acco	unt number: 502	290				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
			<del></del>	<del></del>				
	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing is true and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true co	by of the original document.				
RICHARD C. SALFELDER, REG	. NO. 51,127	Date: October	20, 2006					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail documents to be recorded with re			anciasa					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450								
/25/2006 DRYRNE 00000004 562290 11551109 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
TENERAL BENNING ARREST AREAS TOWN	(0)							
FC:8021 40.00 D4 \								

## **ASSIGNMENT**

				•			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) B	in Chul IHM	(5)			
		(2) J	in Young CHUN	· ( <del>0</del> )			
		(3) Y	ong Suk JIN	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			considerations paid	the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other to each of the undersigned, the undersigned the undersigned to does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation ( Assignee	of (10)	Republic of Korea				
(11)	Insert eddress of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-dong, Yo Seoul, Korea	ungdungpo-gu			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
•	insert identification of inventi such as Title, Case Number		A METHOD OF TR EXTENDED SUBH	ansmitting feedback informat Eader	TION USING AN		
	Foreign Application Number		(Application Serial	No. 11/320,381)	•		
	•	•	United States of An	signed has (have) executed an applicat nerica and all patent applications in fore sto or based thereon.			
(13)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 5, 2000	5			
and (	continuing United States an	d foreign	applications for the	necessary in connection with any original above-identified invention and also may deam necessary or expedient.	nal, reissue, divisional to execute separate		
decia in obt	The undersigned red concerning this application is ining evidence and going for the second second for the second sec	or continu	nation or division the	necessary in connection with any interrect and to cooperate with the Assignee	ference which may be in every way possible		
in cor	The undersigned nection with claims or provise	agree(s) to	o execute all papers nternational Convent	and documents and perform any act while the protection of industrial Property	lich may be necessary or similar agreements.		
Unite	4) The undersigned d States patent to the Assigns		o perform ali. affirma	live acts which may be necessary to ob	otain a grant of a valid		
interest The 42.52	nts of the United States resulti Assignee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, and that h undersigned hereby appoin	ing from su entire inte e has (they te JONAT ELDER, F	id application or any rest, end hereby cov / have) not executed THAN Y. KANG, RI REG. NO. 51,127; I	et(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issort division or divisions or continuing applications that he has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict herewith.  EG. NO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HALEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, Right PEICH REG. NO. 45.737	Hostions thereof to the nt to convey the entire		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the power to insert on this	assignme	nt any further identific	cation which may be necessary or desire	able in order to comply		
	with the rules of the United			Office for recordation of this document.			
Date:	Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign	nature of it	wenter GULX				
Date:	April 51 2000, 810	nature of h	wenter 7720				
Date:	April 5,2000 sig April 5,2000 sig	nature of h	rventor_Z(LH)	***			
		nature of l	nventor				
		•					

**RECORDED: 10/24/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018446 FRAME: 0749